ISSI’s Octal Memory is a portfolio of high-speed, low pin count
memory products that utilize the JEDEC xSPI interface. The Octal
(xSPI) interface enhances system performance, simplifies design, and
reduces system cost. ISSI’s new family of Octal products include: Octal
(xSPI) Flash, Octal RAM, and Octal MCP solutions.
Octal (xSPI) Flash memory delivers the performance needed from
embedded systems that require fast instant boot times. ISSI’s Octal
flash delivers 400 MB/s of read bandwidth, which is over 4x times

CK
DS
Octal (xSPI) Interface – Low Pin Count
Oct. 2025   •   1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035   •   Tel: 408-969-6600   •   Support: flash@issi.com   •   www.issi.com
Long-Term Support
World Class Quality MEMORY
Den Part Number Type Vcc Frequency Temp. Range Package Type ECC available
128M IS66/67WVO16M8DALL xSPI 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA NO
IS66/67WVO16M8DBLL xSPI 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA NO
IS66/67WVO16M8EDALL xSPI 1.7-1.95V 166Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA YES
IS66/67WVO16M8EDBLL xSPI 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA YES
256M IS66/67WVO32M8DALL xSPI 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA NO
IS66/67WVO32M8DBLL xSPI 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA NO
Octal RAM
Part Number Description Vcc Freq. Temp. Range Package
IS72WVO16M8AWO256-200HLA2 1.8V 128Mb OctalRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8AWO256-166HLA3 1.8V 128Mb OctalRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 166Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8AWO512-166HLA3 1.8V 128Mb OctalRAM + 1.8V 512Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 166Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO32M8AWO256-200HLA2 1.8V 256Mb OctalRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO32M8AWO512-200HLA2 1.8V 256Mb OctalRAM + 1.8V 512Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8BLO256-133HLA2 3.0V 128Mb OctalRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8BLO256-133HLA3 3.0V 128Mb OctalRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8BLO512-133HLA3 3.0V 128Mb OctalRAM + 3.0V 512Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO32M8BLO256-133HLA2 3.0V 256Mb OctalRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVO16M8BLO512-133HLA2 3.0V 256Mb OctalRAM + 3.0V 512Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
Octal MCP
Octal Memory
Octal Flash | Octal RAM | Octal MCP
Part Number Description Vcc Freq. Temp. Range Package
IS72WVH16M8AWO256-200HLA2 1.8V 128Mb HyperRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH32M8AWO256-200HLA2 1.8V 256Mb HyperRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH32M8AWO512-200HLA2 1.8V 256Mb HyperRAM + 1.8V 512Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 200Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH16M8BLO256-133HLA2 3.0V 128Mb HyperRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH32M8BLO256-133HLA2 3.0V 256Mb HyperRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH32M8BLO512-133HLA2 3.0V 256Mb HyperRAM + 3.0V 512Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 105°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH16M8AWO256-166HLA3 1.8V 128Mb HyperRAM + 1.8V 256Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 166Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH16M8AWO512-166HLA3 1.8V 128Mb HyperRAM + 1.8V 512Mb xSPI Flash 1.7-1.95V 166Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH16M8BLO256-133HLA3 3.0V 128Mb HyperRAM + 3.0V 256Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
IS72WVH16M8BLO512-133HLA3 3.0V 128Mb HyperRAM + 3.0V 512Mb xSPI Flash 2.7-3.6V 133Mhz -40 to 125°C 24-TFBGA
Hyper+ Octal MCP